

BY: Senator Cade

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 229

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "certain number of faculty members" and substitute "faculty member"; in line 5, strike "terms" and substitute "term"; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike "members" and substitute "member"; and in line 7, strike "appointments of" and substitute "appointment of the".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 21, strike the brackets and strike "19"; in line 26, strike "AT" and substitute "OF"; and in line 27, strike "COLLEGE PARK;" and substitute "SYSTEM; AND".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 4, strike "(5)" and substitute "(4)"; in line 10, strike "MEMBERS" and substitute "MEMBER"; strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 24 down through "PARAGRAPH," in line 25; strike in their entirety lines 27 and 28; in line 30, strike "TWO FACULTY MEMBERS" and substitute "ONE FACULTY MEMBER"; strike beginning with ", SELECTED" in line 31 down through "SYSTEM" in line 32; and in line 33, strike "EACH" and substitute "THE".

On page 3, in lines 1, 9, and 22, strike "A" and substitute "THE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 24 through 27, inclusive; and in line 28, strike "3." and substitute "2.".